Porm <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	I COVER SHEET		
PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
TW ROCK INC.	Name: JOHN J. RYAN, III		
	Internal Address:		
	·····		
Execution Date(s) APRIL 14, 2005	Street Address: 509 MADISON AVE., SUITE 1606		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>NEW YORK</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>NEW YORK</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_usaZip:_10022		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<b>_</b>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/298,256	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/313,919			
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: <u>CHARLES E. WANDS, ESQ.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Internal Address: ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT,	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1901 S. HARBOR CITY BLVD.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
SUITE 507			
City: MELBOURNE	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>F∟</u> Zip: <u>_32901</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 321-725-4760	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2810</u>		
Fax Number: 321-984-7078	Authorized User Name CHARLES E. WANDS		
Email Address: cewands@addma.com			
9. Signature:	MAY 11, 2005		
ZSignature	Date		
CHARLES E. WANDS	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Т

T

!

## PATENT REEL: 016211 FRAME: 0135

## BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER STATEMENT

This BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER STATEMENT (the "Bill of Sale") is made as of March 1, 2005, by and between John J. Ryan, III ( the "Purchaser"); and TW Rock Inc., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Memorandum (hereinafter defined)) (the "Secured Party Representative") acting pursuant to the Collateral Agent provisions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 26, 2003, by and among LNL Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Parties (the "Security Agreement").

Whereas, the Purchaser is the holder, or assignee, of the entire right, title and interest of the "Purchaser" named in that certain Memorandum of Sale, of even date herewith, by and between the Secured Party Representative and said Purchaser named therein (the "Memorandum") and the rights of the Purchaser to purchase the collateral described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Sale of Collateral. For the consideration stated in the Memorandum (the "Purchase Price"), and in accordance with the powers conferred upon the Secured Party Representative under the Security Agreement, and under Section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (pursuant to which, when collateral is disposed of by a secured party after default, the disposition transfers to the purchaser for value all of the debtor's right therein, discharges the security interest under which it is made and any security interest or lien subordinate thereto), the Secured Party Representative hereby transfers, assigns, grants and conveys unto the Purchaser the assets described on Schedule I hereto.

THIS TRANSFER IS WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES (WHETHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED) OF ANY KIND (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES OF TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE).

- 2. Taxes. In addition to the Purchase Price, the Purchaser shall pay all sales, use and other taxes and assessments (federal, state or otherwise), however designated, which are levied or imposed by reason of the transaction contemplated herein (other than taxes charged upon or by reference to the overall net income or profits of the Secured Party Representative).
- 3. Miscellaneous.
  - 3.1 Successors. This bill of sale shall be binding upon the Secured Parties and their successors and assigns.
  - 3.2 Governing law. This bill of sale is executed and delivered in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and for all purposes shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to the conflict of law provisions thereof.

[signatures appear on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Bill of Sale, Assignment and Transfer Statement as an instrument under seal effective as of the date first written above.

The Secured Parties

By: TW ROCK INC., the Secured Party Representative

By: Allen Chung, Managing Director

The Purchaser

John J. Ryan, 🎹

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DRANGE County, ss. 2005 On this <u>14</u><sup>4</sup> day of <u>APr21</u>, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>MARY J. 155</u>, proved to me through satisfactory appeared <u>MARY J. / EE</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>MLLEN CHUNG</u>, to be the person whose name is signed above and selected to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing document voluntarily for its stated purpose, MARY J. LEE Comm. #1411526 Ø NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expire: April 15, 2007 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ County, ss. 2005 On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing document voluntarily for its stated purpose, Notary Public:\_\_\_

My commission expires;

, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Bill of Sale, Assignment and Transfer Statement as an instrument under seal effective as of the date first written above.

The Secured Parties

By: TW ROCK INC., the Secured Party Representative

By: \_

Allen Chung, Managing Director

The Purchaser

John J. Kyan, III

STATE OF

\_\_\_\_ County, ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing document voluntarily for its stated purpose.

STATE OF New York\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005 <u>New York</u> County, ss. \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005 On this <u>14</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Tabua</u> appeared <u>Tokon</u>, <u>TRyan</u> <u>HE</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Floy do Drudge Ucence</u> to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing document voluntarily for its stated purpose.

- ,	Notary Public:	Halk	Versand
	My commission expires:	1 Has	12 2007
		Notary Public, No. 01	PERSAUD State of New York PE6092203 New York County copires May 12, 2007

PATENT REEL: 016211 FRAME: 0138

00051750.DOC/2 .

## Schedule A

Title	Serial No	Filing Date	Our File No.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ON-	10/298,256	Nov. 15, 2002	132-20 US
WAFER TESTING ON AN INDIVIDUAL OPTICAL CHIP			78806
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ON-	10/313,919	Dec. 6, 2002	132-20 US CIP
WAFER TESTING ON AN INDIVIDUAL OPTICAL CHIP			78807

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005** 

.

-